

Snohomish County Council Public Hearings Agenda

Council Chair Jared Mead Council Vice-Chair Nate Nehring Councilmembers: Sam Low, Megan Dunn, Strom Peterson

Wednesday, April 24, 2024	10:30 AM	Jackson Board Room - 8th Floor
		Robert J. Drewel Building
		& Remote Meeting

Webinar Link: https://zoom.us/j/94846850772

Join by Phone: 1-253-215-8782 or 1-206-337-9723 Enter Meeting ID: 948 4685 0772

The public may participate in person at 3000 Rockefeller Ave, Robert J. Drewel Building, 8th Floor, Jackson Board Room, Everett, WA or remotely by using the Zoom link above.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

ACTION ITEMS

- Ordinance 24-015, authorizing the Snohomish County Executive to execute an Interlocal Agreement with the Tulalip Tribes of Washington to transfer 64th Street NW
- Ordinance 24-017, relating to the regulation of sewage disposal <u>2024-0267</u> systems; repealing Chapter 7.44 of the Snohomish County Code
- Ordinance 24-016, approving Amendment No. 19 to consolidated contract with Washington State Department of Health and providing authority for future amendments regarding Infectious Disease-Syndemic Prevention Services and Office of People Services-HR-Public Health Infrastructure Grant
- Ordinance 24-019, approving agreement for health officer <u>2024-0302</u> coverage between Washington State Department of Health and Snohomish County

Public Hearing	s Agenda	April 24, 2024
5.	Ordinance 24-020, approving Data Sharing Agreement with Washington State Department of Health	<u>2024-0349</u>
6.	Ordinance 24-018, approving and authorizing template form agreements for Stop the Bleed Kit distribution between Snohomish County and local jurisdictions within Snohomish County	<u>2024-0242</u>
ADJOURN		